DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE

BYLAW NO. 1185

A bylaw of the District of Mackenzie for an amendment to the Building Bylaw

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Mackenzie deems it desirable to amend its' Building Bylaw;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Mackenzie in open meeting assembled hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT Bylaw No. 1066 cited as "Building Bylaw No. 1066, 2000" is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. That Section 12.4.1 (c) be changed to read "a charge of 50% of the original permit fee up to a maximum of \$75.00 will be levied for renewal or re-issuance of any expired permit".
- 2. AND THAT Section 12.4.1 (e) be repealed.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited as "Building Amendment Bylaw No. 1185, 2006."

READ a first time this	27th	day of	March	, 2006.
READ a second time this	27th	day of	March	, 2006.
READ a third time this	27th	day of	March	, 2006.
ADOPTED this	10th	day of	April	, 2006.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of District of Mackenzie Bylaw No. 1185 cited as "Building Amendment Bylaw No. 1185, 2006".

Director of Corporate Administration

Kullan Mayor

Director of Corporate Administration